FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  The control of the	( <sub>≈ JUL 2 4 2000</sub>   O9 - 1.5	بر) مارس	U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Offic PATENT
7/31 R	RECORI III		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	d Trademains. Fiease record	57172 ine attacheu ongmai doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New	Conveyance Assignmen	Туре	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	ame
Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame # Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	Merger (F	U.S. Government	ent Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additi	Departmental File	Secret File
Name divid	homas	on conveying pa	rties attached Execution Date Month Day Ye.
Second Party Name (line 1) DECISION SYS	STEMS TECHNOLO	GIES , INC.	Execution Date Month Day You
Name (line 2)		Mark if additional names	of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Government of  Name (line 2) as represen		s of America	If document to be re is an assignment ar receiving party is no domicited in the Unit States, an appointm
Address (line 1) U.S. Army TAC	COM-ARDEC		of a domestic representative is att (Designation must I
Address (line 2) Picatinny Ars		1dg. 3	separate document Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Picatinny Ars	enal NJ Slate/Cou		7806 Zip Code
<b>Domestic Representative Nar</b>	me and Address	Enter for the first Receiving P	
Name			JUL
Address (line 1)			<u> </u>
Address (line 2)			2000 CWS
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
7741 013 00000160 192201 0957098	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	
/2000 JJALLAH2 00000160 192201 0957098	, w		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	(973)724-6595
Name [	U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC	
Address (line 1)	Attn: AMSTA-AR-GCL	
Address (line 2)	(Michael Sachs)	
Address (line 3)	Building 3	
Address (line 4)	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docuincluding any attachments.	ument # 2
• •		if additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe tent Application Number(s)	ent Number(s)
09570983		
If this document is signed by the first	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applic st named executing inventor.	ation was Month Day Year
-	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number	PCT
<u>only</u>	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved.	#
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	•
	it Account or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#[19-2201
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature	
attach indica	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposited herein.	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
	SACHS, Reg. #29,262 ///////////////////////////////////	Date

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0406

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Patent Application Title: DRUM SEAL FOR PRIMER FEED MECHANISM.
Inventor(s): ANTHONY R. FRANCHINO and THOMAS TIGHE.
Provisional application serial no./ *provisional filing date: 60/134,772 filed 5/18/99.
*Patent Application Serial No./ * Filing Date: 09/570,983 Filed 15MAY2000
Docket No.: DAR-68-99 *Patent Number:*  *(Data not known at execution time may be added later for better identification.)
For good and valuable consideration hereby acknowledged, and without limiting any right or license in favor of the U.S. Government arising by contract or operation of law, the undersigned Inventor and his employing organization(s) agree(s) to and do (does) hereby irrevocably assign to the U.S. Government royalty-free (his) their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the above-identified invention(s), to the above-identified Patent Application(s), Patent(s), Provisional Patent Application(s), and to any patent applications or patents which may eventuate from any of the above or be based thereon throughout the world, including continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, and do (does) further agree(s) to provide any further information within his (their) knowledge, and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution thereof and to the recording of U.S. Government interests in such patent applications and patents. I (We) do hereby covenant and agree with the U.S. Government that I (We) will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents.
Home Address: 5 Pudding Stone Court, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.
Date: 7/18/2000 Typed Name of Inventor: THOMAS TIGHE.
State of: NEW JERSEY ) ss.  County of: SUSSEX
County of: SUSSEX
On the above date, Thomas Tight, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, duly appeared before me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his own free act and deed.  (SEAL)  Signature of Notary  My Commission Expires on 21 Jun 2005

insert)

ind without
recourse

Page 1 of 2 Pages.

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0407

## ASSIGNMENT (continued)

Patent Application Title: DRUM SEAL FOR PRIMER FEED MECHANISM				
Inventor(s): ANTHONY R. FRANCHINO and THOMAS TIGHE.				
Provisional application serial no./ *provisional filing date: 60/134,772 filed 5/18/99				
*Patent Application Serial No./ * Filing Date: 09/570,983 Filed 15MAY2000				
*Docket No.(s): DAR-68-99				
Name of Company/Organization and address: Decision Systems Technologies, Inc., 1700 Research Blvd., Suite 200, Rockville, Maryland 20850.				
Signed for Organization on: 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature of Officer. ) MC Last Moderate No. 11JULY2000 Signature No. 11JULY2000				
I certify that I am the Secretary of the above-identified Organization; that the officer who signed this instrument on behalf of said Organization was then <a href="President-of-said-Organization">President-of-said-Organization</a> , and he (she) was then acting by authority of the Organization's governing body and within the scope of said Organization's powers <a href="President-of-said-Organization">Frederick G. Chiccone</a> .  (date)  Frederick G. Chiccone  (typed name of secretary)				
(Organization Seal)				
State of				
County of AA Taken				
on 7.11.00, there appeared before me Joy C. Koshy and Frederick G. Chiccore to me well known, and known to be the Presided and Secretary  (Title)  (Title)				
of <u>Decision System Rednologies</u> , Inc., an Organization of the State of <u>Many land</u> ,				
and affixed their names to the foregoing instrument in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their and said Organization's free act and deed.  Signature of Notary				
(SEAL)  My Commission Expires on				

Page 2 of 2 Pages.

**RECORDED: 07/31/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0408